
C—3

APPENDIX XIII
State Forest Service Logging Operations: Total Production From All

Operations

APPENDIX XIV
Forest Service Sawmilling Operations: Output and Disposal of Sawn Timber,

1945-49

80

(All quantities in. cubic feet)

Year Ended 31st March, 1949.
1947-48Forest.

Logs. Other Total. Total.
Produce.

Omahuta 245,000 245,000 129,000
Pureora 1,017,000 1,017,000 705,000
Whakarewarewa 1,638,000 267 j000 1,905,000 1,896,000
Kairigaroa 2,093,000 174,000 2,267,000 1,594,000
Whirinaki 1,443,000 2,000 1,445,000 870,000
Balmoral 48,000 115,000 163,000 107,000
-Hanmer 66,000 66,000 36,000

• Eyrewell
.. ..

ijooo 117,000 121,000 136,000
Naseby 22,000 14,000 36,000 16,000
Pebbly Hills .. ' 8,000 8,000
Dusky 136,000 4^000 140,000 154,000
Tapanui 68,000 1,000 69,000 44,000
Conical Hill 64,000 45,000 109,000 82,000
Other 3,000 9,000 12,000 49,000

Totals 6,789,000 814,000 .7,603,000 5,818,000

Details.
Year Ending 31st March,

1949. 1948. 1947. 1946. 1945.

Sawn output—
For green sales
For air seasoning
For kiln drying

8,337,000
3,456,000
11,038,000

5,628,000
2,670,000
9,577,000

5,846,000
3,167,000
7,126,000 .

3,917,000
2,486,000
7,355,000

3,629,000
3,366,000
5,444,000

Total 22,831,000 17,875,000 16,139,000 13,758,000 12,439,000

Kiln drying—
Quantity dried
Percentage of total cut

Sales —

Within New Zealand —

Green .. ..

*

..

Air seasoned
Kiln dried

11,880,000
52

7,913,000
229,000

1,668,000

9,773,000
55

4,156,000
209,000

1,212,000

8,246,000
51

5,398,000
1,271,000

234,000

7,827,000
57

3,851,000
135,000
445,000

5,683,000
46

2,702,000
35,000

249,000

Total 9,810,000 5,577,000 6,903,000 4,431,000 2,986,000

Percentage of total cut
Exports—

Green
Air seasoned
Kiln dried

43

62,000
25,000

3,242,000

31

630,000
69,000

841,000

43

26j000
885,000

32

537,000

24

63 j 000

Total .. .. ... 3,329,000 1,540,000 911,000 537,000 63,000

Percentage of total cut 15 9 6 4 1
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