APPENDIX XIII

State Forest Service Logging Operations: Total Production From All Operations

(All quantities in cubic feet)

Forest.			Year En	1045 (0)		
			Logs.	Other Produce.	Total.	1947–48 Total.
Omahuta			245,000		245,000	129,000
l'ureora			1,017,000		1,017,000	705,000
Whakarewarewa			1,638,000	267,000	1,905,000	1,896,000
Kaingaroa			2,093,000	174,000	2,267,000	1,594,000
Whirinaki			1,443,600	2,000	1,445,000	870,000
Balmoral			48,000	115,000	163,000	107,000
Hanmer				66,000	66,000	36,000
Eyrewell		٠	4,000	117,000	121,000	136,000
Naseby			22,000	14,000	36,000	16,000
Pebbly Hills			8,000		8,000	
Dusky			136,000	4,000	140,000	154,000
Tapanui			68,000	1,000	69,000	44,000
Conical Hill			64,000	45,000	109,000	82,000
Other			3,000	9,000	12,000	49,000
Totals			6,789,000	814,000	7,603,000	5,818,000

APPENDIX XIV

Forest Service Sawmilling Operations: Output and Disposal of Sawn Timber, 1945-49

	Year Ending 31st March,						
Details.		1949.	1948.	1947.	1946.	1945.	
Sawn output— For green sales For air seasoning For kiln drying		8,337,000 3,456,000 11,038,000	5,628,000 2,670,000 9,577,000	5,846,000 3,167,000 7,126,000	3,917,000 2,486,090 7,355,000	3,629,000 3,366,000 5,444,000	
Total		22,831,000	17,875,000	16,139,000	13,758,000	12,439,000	
Kiln drying— Quantity dried Percentage of total cut Sales—		11,880,000 52	9,773,000 55	8,246,000 51	7,827,000 57	5,683,000 46	
Within New Zealand— Green Air seasoned Kiln dried		7,913,000 229,000 1,668,000	$\begin{smallmatrix} 4,156,000\\ 209,000\\ 1,212,000 \end{smallmatrix}$	$\begin{bmatrix} 5,398,000 \\ 1,271,000 \\ 234,000 \end{bmatrix}$	3,851,000 135,000 445,000	2,702,000 35,000 249,000	
Total		9,810,000	5,577,000	6,903,000	4,431,000	2,986,000	
Percentage of total careers	at	43	31	43	32	24	
Green Air seasoned		$\begin{bmatrix} 62,000 \\ 25,000 \\ 3,242,000 \end{bmatrix}$	630,000 69,000 841,000	26,000 885,000	537,000	63,000	
Total		3,329,000	1,540,000	911,000	537,000	63,000	
Percentage of total c	ut	15	9	6	4	1	